&QXVW;/\\

1) [oAD PapIsald 21IIULIC) (9497 SIS ‘UBULIEYY 7® Jusurlieda( 8dIeWWO} % S8LISNpU]
wessy Jo 1A09 wf 01 AIE12.4095 %R  (SUOISSIIWOY) ‘SY[ ‘IpAAIMm(] Jewny euystry Ig

‘1z- zmsmgzu mmt_mEEsEmm WESSY* 93ISWILIOY 7§ SIMSNDUT 0/0
DAy eisres yleN edpuaduy WS 7

..HN-smﬁ?sodm_u_mg::&mm. WBSSY’ 80I9WIUIOY) 7§ SALNSNPUE 0/0
(wwpy) 10811 Anda( TIne( nuelues U T

a53Id SO0 910

JUEE USEqIA UTUIeS) wessy | Jageuew.1g Armypnog)Sry LS | 12
‘A9 “ueg peque(y 19BBURY JOIY) Tewny qMS | 02
. “1g [elIaUIm0D .
"AUD S[ueqd [BlaJaWo) ._.m_m 185 tedeue]y [euoiday Amiypamoyn dniy Lig 61
Nues] BIPUTYRA JEIEY] Jafeue 1188y nJeyy ysaay) us | g1
BIPU[ JO queq paliuf) [ 1o8euep ednBenng g s | /T
" PrTyued JAdH - pE3H3IIPII) EUS0Y [MUN LS | 91

'p11 2[ued JJIAH ‘1e8euep Andag eey .y esjued WS | ST

neyemny DdN

10323.1(] 155V

aley[r of (enuep 1S | 1

neyemny 'pry oJdiv |

(yoaL) WBa

Aqied noeAfdnry us €1

Indsi(]
‘wessy Jjo 1409 da( wrodsuea ],

ATeya1as dapup)

cepumze s us | °F

UIESSY 'Ld 1 12UuOoIsSiuwo) 213 0/ 0

£I0AEEY) 'qMS | TT

1Z-AyD ‘ueprewiunuieg ‘Wessy
9IIWUON 77 SaLIsnpuy 0/0

Jo Are1a1005 J9q D]
13 {SN) 1032341 ‘[PPV

Eo 13312 NgeyeW dNd WOV ueypeIdy s | 01

Ayny TIAAN Jageuey eunteys edin s | 6
B AUDTIAIAN SO WO TeMIERy D] YSEqsoA S | 8 |

1z-Aqh Ueprewunuey ‘Wessy :
‘9043TUUIOY 7 SILNSNPU] 0/0 OvA'IS Se( YseuIqy Lis Z
andsiqg ndeqI1-97 |rueuly
‘nda( 2ouBUl] WESSY JOIAOD - Arereadag Lindaq wees mpqy 11§ 9
1S .

Se(] URYO BUYSLIN LIS | €

1Z-AUD ‘UBpleWIUNUIEy ‘URSSY
‘aaI3 UGN I SILIISNpU] 0/0

(dad) 10303010 PPV

seqmdig LS | ¥

andsyq quawieds( s2J8WIO)

SVI ‘uednyg

19 SALIISNPU] “WIESSY JO "1A0N A1E18.0333 TEUODIPPY BD{IES E[N[UEN nWs £
T m%m%hﬂﬂ«ﬁﬁj&mm. wessy ‘_oso_mmﬂEEou gyI ‘welepung .
D 78 SaLNSNPU] 0/ TYSHEUIB § S HIS
—ands1(] quauileda(] S2I9UWIIC) AIp13aI10985 T QYT IpRalm( .
19 SOLIISNPU[ “WESSY JO "1A00) 23 I3UOISSTUWIWIO) Iewny euysiy] 1a | - 1
. oN
uoneziuedip /12010 uoneudisag SueN 18

‘90-LLYHVMND

3531 SIo( oI

AAdSIQ DLYRIVLAYDES WYSSY Y0014 PU? ‘V-A00714 ' LNIWLYVAI A IDOUTWWOD
%9 SARLLSAANI ‘WYSSSY 40 "LAOD FHL 0L AYVLTIDES B YANOISSIWNOD HHL 40 221440
JH.L 10 TIVH IONIUTINOD HL NI 6T0Z'ZT'TE NO ATIH L00T ‘ddITAN HAUANN (ra04D
S'T'SH MOTA) SIDD %0€E NO ONILTHAW JALLINWOD TIATT ALVY.LS peZ9 AHL 40 SHLONIA




375 ‘UEBUWITEYD

¥ . YIS AIEINLING IDQRUI N
Jusunteda( 92IaWWOY) 7 SALNSNPU] - %
WEBSSY JO 340N 21 0} 1Z-heyemnn ‘uemerg foAp[
AlP]o109G B IBUOISSTIWo] (511} 1030a.0( |BUOTIIPPY
{svlpaammq ¥ ¥ 10) (seqg ndig)

1{e1]7) A1 WO SHUBY] JO FI0A B (1M PapUd Junaau ],
Al

2 [1 T ‘T-2JnXaUIY e noum_m S1 9SIM ULIED 20NIUWIOT [0A9T] Bmum a1 Jo UOISIp YL
‘suLep JO "Sou ¢ po1dalal g sased Jo ‘sou gg pasordde
pue 371s ay3 azojag paoerd (1D 05T mojaq) swrep ApIsqns juausaau] eiide) 1e.0us) %€

JO *SOU T [[B PAULEXS 321IUIWOY By} ‘WL AQ paduruy SWIEpP St JO SUONMmsU [BRVEUL]

/ syueg a1 JO S[EDYJO Y1 JO SMILA Y FUIUILIQO PUE UOISSTOSIP OIEQPEDIY I3V

‘sjun SupurUy 1191 jo sniels Ay} asterdde 03 OIS AYI 01 POLlAUL OS[E A.1aMm SUOTINIISUL/SHuEq
Supueuy 43 |[B I8Y} PAULICSUT I ITY ATE}D109S JDQUIILY 21, BV 8L Aq Anigrdne oyl 4o
UONEIIPISUOD 10) WIEP 2yl JO S[r19p SUNID B24IUII0] 7B SOLASNPU[ UOISSIULO] SUT JO 92110
ay Aq patedasd usaq sey WL YoE€s J10J 210U EPUALY JEY] PAULIOJUL OS] SEM IO1IIUUI0] DY,
"BIPU] JO JUSWILIOAOT) 3Y4) AQ Panss] SoUT@pIns je YHI[ ayl ul sjuewied o4} A ponIuIqus swiemd
70 ANIGISSIWpPE pUe SWIE> 3Y3 9Z]UNINIIS 0S[E WESSY ‘3.0WW0]) B $HLISNPU] 1AUCISSIUUOT)
a1 JO 901J0 Y1 JO [[0) HPNY PUE I90UJ0 SIUNOIDY 7§ ADUEUL] I01UaS SHTIA WD aaladsal
aI1 JO 201J0 a1 Aq auop £||eNIIUT SEM UONEIRLIDA [221SALd "S[AR] SNOLIEA JE PIZIUNNIDS USAG
Apead[e pey 92711WWo) ay] d10jeq pook[d swred JY) [[y¥ ‘AInnuwo]) sy ut Juepd 210jaq swiep
ay1 Suiziunnaods 1oy pardope sampad0dd 2yl Jneqe PAWIOJUL JSTRITY O 'SUIl 0] SWDH Wo.y epu]
10 JUDWULBA0Y ‘JJ1d Aq pansst saulppmas Aijod 1ad se POZIUNILIDS Dlam SWHe 2y [V

2RI] 82311UILTOD 2} paulioJul AIBIDID8G Ia(UDN 2y L

WIS 'SOU /Z, 1911BW IBY10 AUE t:m.s:m_u YSa.] |EUORIIPPE JO 'SOU £ Y3 Im Wied :m.ob Jo 'sou
97 3 PIL13)3p JO 'Sou § JO [E10] B 99RIUWIOD 313 210j0q pade[d A1e1asdag oAy B, |

(PO 513 MO1g) S 0L JO SUITe J0 [PAOIddE g DoISsnasI( ;g epuddy

"SOINUNI 241 WLIHUED 0] paolde s1equall a3 [|V SIUdUIue?
J2Y) 0] SIaquow ay3 Suouwre paje[ndind sem 610Z-ZL-61 UO Py BURISUW SORUILIO)
[8A9T 93E3S 1T 9 31 JO SAINUTY Y], :1 epualdy

-39 WW0D 31 a.0joq pase[d epualy a2yl uo selsqlap ol slsquil
a1 paisenbaa pue Supoow ai Jo dsodind ay3 poute[dxe 23NTWLI0Y) [9ADT LIS I JO A1e12100%
Ipquisly 79 (SN) S249WIL0Y 7§ SILISNpU] JO J0IBUIQ PPV Seq UBYOW BUYSLIY LIS

-AUnNIDS 79 UOISSTIOSIP 10§ 991)1UILI0D a1 2.10Jq epuade o1 aneld 03 A1e3a.109g JoquIRK
o) payse pue Sunesw oyl Wl juasord S[EDYJO 7§ SI2qUIBW DY [[B pItiod[am pue Sunasw



%5—(

-Annexture-|

: STATEMENT OF CCIS (LOW VALUE) DEFERRED CLAIMS PLACED IN 62nd 5LC HELD ON 31.12.2019
s Name of o ¥ Dateof | Nameof | 5 B Appraisal details 2 = T & Admisible | Eligible
. _ - [n D . . . - = - = —
| gg| e | o 3g|2 worodyction) the 1§ gl 5 — S 23l £%F g3 | investment | 30% cas
S| | Name & Address | £ E | Partners o =3 Stproduct | 8 = @ = — = Eoll Ze¥m
: . E : ; &8 2Rl 28 e Bl *RB[HT B E - 8 qg & o 2 E 2= |recommend |recommen
no of the Unit = % |hip/Dire| S 2 B|S Hie 4| & 8| (s)/ © Q| 330 |8 s ul EELESAEEE EE o =
2 £ | AHS|gHE gl I lex| ST |ECH|EE EREE LT EE S5 L2 | edforthe |dedforthe
§ P:;‘-gl‘itc “Elg |*E < & SB"[':]‘“’ § |&§ |=87|2R [ 2 1 7 £ » | SLC(inRs) |SLC(inRs)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 | 14 15 16 17 18 19
= .
Ispat Udyog Pvt. 8 NSatya E 20 § r'::":' M;f,? o g g iy % . :
. = arayan : = ' : ) . :
1 [Ltd, Tingarai, 3 Y N 2 2| & , S| N ftezzsy 3|5 | 12225 13255 12055 12042276{ 3612683
Tinsukia e Agarwal — = =1 < | Melting § S = i & _
& & ors S = & Scarp =) X < ZO

The Claim was placed in the 53rd SLC held on 30.10.2018 and the Cormittee deferred the claim and directed Commissionerate to re-verify by Sr.officer.Accordingly the G.M,DICC, Tinsukia
submitted status Report along-with expansion details and placed for decision. The claim was again placed in'the 56th SLC held on 11.02.2019 and as per statement it is found that there is o
substantially increase in production and IT return submitted one year after compared to one year prior expansion. Hence the claim was rejected . The unit re-applied for re-consideration
and re-submitted expansion details. The claim was placed in the 60th SLC held on 10.10.2019 and it is found that [T return is redsenably low compare to other prameters, The Committee
directéd to be check inconsistencies of [T return by Sr.Officer, Sri K.M Das, Additional Director{US) checked and submitreport an placed before the Committee for decision.

Note on Income tax variation: _
1. The period 2016-17 covers part period to expansion and part period post expansion, as such part profit post expansion is also included therein.

2. There was vast fluctuation on steel price during 2016-17 and the company has made profit due to price fluction during this period.

3. The unit has received excise refuund and other subsidy during 2016-17 thereby resulting in higher Income Tax payment in 2016-17.

4. The normal profit percentage has actually increased from about 2.6% pre expansion to about 4.88% in post expansion. '

5. The actual production and GST payment has actualy increased substantially post expansion. ' :

6. Although on comparision of growth of Income tax post expansion with one year pre c_éx_pansion i.e.2016-17 {(which is a mix of pre-expansion and post expansion perid)

shows decline. The Income tax payment in general is showing increasing trend post expansion. The income tax payment of completed years post éxpansion shows growth of
94 R?%_m 2017-18 and 167 48% in 20118-19 nver cnmnleted vear nre-expansion ie 20015-16

Details of Expansion:

Prior to Expansion After Expansion
St . 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Percentage }ncrease % growth over one years prior &
no| - Farticulars (01022015 t0 | (O1022016 | 01 02 2017 t0 {(01.02.2018 o[ O0C YERTPrior&onel =58, o or after expansion Remarks -
31.01.2016) to 31.01.2018) | 31.01.2019) |Year after expansion
31.01.2017)
1_|Production return to 1983.22 2807.39 | 3406.66 40164 21.35 4307.00%
2 HTreturn " 553638 1896845 1078643 1480711 -43.13 _ -21 Refer note above
3 |Power {in unit) _ 892532 | 1113025 1167440 1386988 | 4.89 _ 24,61 '
4 _|Employment (Nos) . 23 23 35 . 35 52.17 ' 52.17 . N WV,
‘|5 [VAT return ' 3801823 4807989 7883244 | 13335426 63.96 177.38 /W/'_{f\?-\
Production return__ N/A ' N/A N/A N/A N/A . N/A : s
tnvestment; Prior P & M Rs= 1886256.00 and Additional Rs= 12111059.00, increase % = 64.12% ’

Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of ¥3612683.00 (RupeesThirty Six Lakh
Twelve Thousang Six Hundred Eighty Three ) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of ¥ 12042276 00 [Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakb Fourty Two Thousand

Seventy Six]) only.




= ~ = = . . & isible | Eligi
z Nan;e o S| g the ff Natmhe °fl & 2 Appraisal details .5 g E 2, Admisible | Eligible
.5 e | & | _ g vl & . i .
SLN d EE| t SEE|L 2 Dmsuc mg e s £ 9o = & g2 gl 29 E investment | 30% CCIS
| Name & Address | © S [Partners| ¢ ® 5| 5 & Sl BSiproduct| £ =| 2 3 |- & = r 2w Z 25 d
f the Unit E @ lhio/irel 8 8 =15 2| 5%l 5% sSlso ||l g E2 g FE el g G5 |Teommend recommen
nel o | g &ihip/Direy 5 81T R 22188 O 15| S |2CE|22| EBSEH<EE S5 22| cdforthe |dedforthe
< ctor/ 2|8 = Bl =< &| service | § > L SlaglARRE T = o _ . .
S =23 - ] ~™ o Z = = o SLC (in Rs) |SLC{inRs
ot Prop. etc dE 8 g (s) a & A s B ( ) ( )
. a ] - . =
Unico : 2 |Ankit )= = Stone | 2 g S f:
Construction, z B i 1= . ;
2 |\ p. Borkhol ¢ IMittal & N L R = R o | eor2r| B |2 3| 40000 |s2134| 48818 47084890 | 14125467
orzhoia, 2 Jors :: : 3 Stone Dust! o & =
Cachar & — i o 4 = =

The Claim was placed in the 53th SLC dtd 15.05.2019 and the claim was rE}ectcd as the unit could not produce permission for DG set on lease from respective autority covering DOCP. The
unit has reapplied for consideration of their claim. Though the unit submitted the DG set permission copy of dtd 27.03.2017 covering DOCP. The claim was placed in the 6Gth SLC dtd
10.10.2019 and the committee observed that the claim was not ve verified and deferred the claim and directed to re verify it from Commissionarate. The Additional Directeor(H&BV] re
verified the unit and submit a report and the 61st dtd 19.12.2019 SLC deferred the claim and directed to collect the uptodate NOC from PCB and licence from Forest Deptt. The same has
been Lollected and place hefore the SLC for conmderatlon :

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of ¥14125467.00 (Rupees One Crore Forty One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven) only as eligible
30% CCIS against admissible investment of T47084890.00 {Rupees Four Crore Seventy Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety} only. _

_ £ | Meenaks = ) DGSet | o 0 Lo 2
Power Line G hi § 5 § o |Acessorie § § S8 : ; _
3 |Green, 1D Centre, | S | ° o 31002 2 samea| & | & 6322 o | S| 205.14] 21707 2137| 20513708] 6154112
’ £ | Mahanta o = < = = = _ a = _ : . :
Naitoli, Nagaon E & Ors g m : Steel N Lr?: = £
Products =

The claim was retumed to GM, DI&CC Nagaon on 15.02,2019. The GM resubmltted the claim with clarification. As per EM Pt-II the original DOCP was recorded as 30.04.2015 which was
issued hy the previous GM. Subsequently the DOCP of the unit has been changed by the later GM as 23.05.2015. The claim was placed in the 60th SLC dtd 10.10.2019 and directed to re
examine the claim by Senior Officer from the Commissionarate and actual date of DOCP to be aaehdined Deputy Director(T) has visited the unit and submit a copy of letter issued by Reputy
Commissioner,Central Excise And Service Tax,Nagaon where itis recorded that unit has gone into commercial production on 23rd May 2015 . Copy of the letter is placed before the
Committee for decision.

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an ameunt of ¥6154112.00 {Rupees Sixty One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred Twelve) only as eligible 30% CCLS against
admissible investment of T 20513708.00 (Rupees Two Crore Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eight) only. Restricted to AIDC appraisai report.

Hame Interior,
4 ljakhalabandha,
Nagaon

- Wood/
Cane
Furniture |

 Rajeev

_ 7917838|
Poddar

101.28 93.98| - 79.18(

New
N/A

98.57| -

27.01.2017
30.03.2017
27.03.2018

0211.2016

Propritorship
AIDC, Ghy
21.06.2019

2375351.

The Claim was Ph(.ed.in the 60th 5LC dtd 10:10.2019 and the committee deferred the clajm and directed to re visit the unit and to re examine by Senior foicer._Thé ﬁnit has visited and re
examined by Sri Tapan Deka,Deputy Dlrector {T)and found fumtlonmg The report is placed before the Committee for decision.

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of ?2375351 00 {Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One) only as e]1g1b1e 30%

(€IS against admissible mvestment of ¥ 7917838.00 (Rupees Seventy Nine Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight) only _
/ W )

q'}tj\}



b . ’ - P - , -
o s N.a?e of g 5 the o.f .Nm:e of 2 g Appraisal details _EE E é Admisible { Eligible
o s = | the cHE|& W production the 8 2l 3., g 2ul £ < 2 | investment | 30% CCiS
Sl Name & Address | 'S £ |Partners ey £ g Slproduct | € =| & F g e = S Se2E :
| Name A fddress | g S |Parmers) g 52 18| 5| S|P SE|EE g g 18R] LT 4ETE EEE S |recommend recommen
ey qtheUmt_ g £ hlprlre_g-&% AR é & E (s)/ > = zu '%aﬁ qéﬁ FRE Eé‘ﬁg E E EEE ed for the |ded for the|
c tor T ek < service | 5 © - =l I~ g . ;
S P:olj itc =50z 3 % g [Z]l 3 g' ~ 8 zd T RO R SLC (in Rs) }SLC {in Rs)
Ghoiraﬂ'ie Tea o - -+ -~ - o -
| |Estate (2 unitof g Karan = op = 3 = = = _
5 |APEEJAY TeaLtd)| 5 | Paul& o 21 T 1 2 iBlackTea| & o 9484 &1 G| 709 9484 709 7034358] 2110307
_ O 3 — = = = =) = = T :
Borjuli, Rangapara,| . 5 Ors o 5 & ! o el wi |
Sonitpur —

.lehe.cia'im was placed in the 52" SLC dtd 26.09.2018 and the claim was rejected as'there is ne increase in power and employment one year after expansion compared to One years prior
to expansion . The unit has re applied for consideration of their claim with reasons and decrease in IT, power & employment. Accordingly the claim was placed in the 60th SLC dtd:
10.10.2019 and the committee observed that [T return has drastically reduced and the increase of power and employment is also not up to the mark. Hence the committee deferred the

SLC held on 10-10-2019, the claim have been examined by Add! Di(US) and examine the justification relating to IT return, power & employment and found as below.
1) LT Returm:- The unit has stated that income tax return prepared as whole of the company [calculating 14 nos units) and due to loss of the company, Ghoirallie, Tea Estate profit / loss
not calculated separately in the jncome tax returns. :

The unit had installed power saving automatic machines during expansion period, so itis also relevant that substantial units have saved through these new and newer machines. The
contract demand of power has also been increased by 10.28% in anticipation of higher production. The consumption of electricity [both ASEB & (enerate) has increased by 22, 98% in
Financial Year 2017-18 as compared to 2 years financial year 2015-16, which was earier also placed in the SLC

3)Employment:- The efficiency of the new autbmatic machines has overall increase the manpower to an extent of 5.56% as compaled to years 2015-16 (same with earller bllbl"ﬂlSSlGl’l]We
may place it before the S1.C for considering their ]llStlf].CEltl(Jl'l of decrease of [T / power etc. The claim is placed before 5LC's decision.

claim and dirccted to re-verify the claim by a 5r Officer. ' : ' ' As directed by the 60th. .

2) Power:-{

Details of Expansion:

Prior to Expansion - After Expansion i . % Growth over Two year
: ’ o 04 . . 4
Parameter () . Two Year Prior One Year Prior | One Yecar After  FY- Two Year | % bl;)l:*.;the?;c;‘fir;eeie:;s‘;?nr:lor & prior & One year after

o FY-2015-16 FY-2016-17 | . 2017-18 22:;?; oneyear pans | expansion
a, Production return to Excise(Kg) 1196798 1302271 1712822 31.53% . S 43.12%
b. IT Return{in Rs) ) 11860990 10384510 4342101 . : . -58.19% -63.39%
c. Power (KVA) . ) _ 720 720 754. ] ) 10.28% - 10.28%
d. Employment(Nos} .~ i 161 161 - 170 . | © 5.59% . 5.58%
e. VAT returnfin Rs) ' 11840898 14908197 83222678 ~ 458.00% ] 603.00%
f. Production return submitted to Tea 1196798 1302271 . 1712822 - . 32.00% . ' 43.00%

Investment, Prior P & M Rs= 22185611.00 and Additional Rs= 70906.04 increase % =31.96%

Decision of SLC: 1t shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for €CIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of 32 110307.00 {Rupees Twenty One Lakh
Ten Thousand Three Hundred Seven) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admlaslble investment of ¥ 7034358.00 (Rupees Seventy Lakh Thlrty Four Thousand Three Hundred Flfty

Elght] only. \\d\f, g;'
7




Annexnore-i1

STATEMENT OF CCIS (LOW VALUE) FRESH CLAIMS PLACED IN 62nd SLC HELD ON 31.12.2019

Sl Name & Address of the Unit ‘é’ Nameofthe [ £ & | ¥ | Dateof | Nameofthe | & ] Appraisal details 2= | = !| Admisible Eligible
ho 2 | Partnership/ % 5| & lproductio | product (s)/ 2|5 : E, E E fn investment § 30% CCIS
£ Director/ | & =l 51 E| £ | service(s) < E Project & 2 qa; E = & | € & |recommende |recommend
s Prop.etc |¥3| T | 2| £ E & | cost(Rs * 81wl £ 2| E & d for the SLC| ed for the
£ : x5l 8181 § g f|inlakn) | fE|EZt 8¢ (inRs) | SLC(inRs)
g S x| 8] & 8| 5 Egl 8| 23
= 1 = b= far [ U u 3 - g E
= 5] | = ] S L g - = @
® a gl €] € ol ® ) 2 ]
3 = = g7 Z = |5 [ &
< g [ 2 =
=¥
o — - =1 = % -Fl &
. ; & = = . |2 £ &8 :
1 (RIDHIFOODS AirportRead,Saboti,| g | o pope | S | 5| Q| & | PuffRice, | &} & 96.22|& = 5 =1 6313 6256 s257] s759371] 1727811
Choulcham, Lakhimpur 2 o | Z| o] & | RiceFlakes | & | & = = 3| g .
a ™~ — o) -~ g =Bl S
i - [24] = = =]
o . _ z
Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount.of ¥ 1727811.00 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven) only as eligible 309 CCIS against admissible |
investment of T 5759371.00 (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One) only. )
A B
North E I GG, & [ndu Devi 5 .
o |North East Granulators  1GC 2 nduBevi © a1 2131 £ | granvats | S| S| svzoo] T 8 | S| ssa00] 47703 as76| as7e0273| 13728082
AlIDC, Chatabari, Kamrup-R £ |Agarwal & Orsy < Zlal| = S S 08 )9
5 < o Bags o | m == B
= ] en ] S -1 S om o
. =
Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount' of¥ 13728082.00 (Rupees One Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Eighty Two) only as eligible 30% CCIS against
admissible investment of T45760273.00 {Rupees Four Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three) only.
. : =
: S 2|2 pr| g
s g = = :
g [Yashviindustries PviLed. g Ankur Rl gt Q| = | Avsorbent | §{8] 000 24 F w10l 12165 11690 onsssos| 298667
: Byrnihat, Kamrup-M Y |Harlalka & Ors{ z | 3 Z Cartton 2132 ’ ] 3 UE" e '
&, b = @ | Z21] =
=3 o — ™l [y =] s
=,

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of € 2956677.00 {Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven) only as eligible 30% CCIS agamst
admissible investment of ¥ 9855593.00 ({Rupees Ninety Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nmety Three) only.

P

N7

/Y

25l



h Ninetv Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Fourl calv,

- 8l Name & Address of the Unit z Nameofthe | £ & 2| Dateof | Nameofthe| 2 | § Appraisal details =T E Admisible | Eligible
no o 2 | Partnership/ % B! B |produetio | product(s)/ | £ | © E\ E T ® | investment | 30%CCIS
[ = — - P o T — . .
= Director/ [£2| | 5| & | service(s) | 2 S | Project | E | £ £ | o= £ £ [recommende|recommend|
s Prop. et @ = }:‘ = E g % -cost (Rs |. 'E S|l w = E o2 g_ i d for the SLC | ed for the
.g : “« Bl 2 E| & gl & |m lakh) a S8 :'_3 = ‘é 2 {in Rs} SLC {in Rs)
E s | 8|8} 3 $| 5 Eg | T8 c2
J= = r- O o w @ i Rand g™ g2
=8 ] r=} = o = = | g - = 2w
173 =] i 8 = - o ol Lo 2 2 =
=] = - o ) a g E‘ s E -
=) [ -t
Q 2| a | ] =
[=}
e B
= ~ e |- w | o ER|d
G . = = | R = &nilk
. Recycli 5 v 3 . | Hot Wash Pet, . S :
4 |Green Recycling industry, g | Ranendra [ o | 2| & | < gHotWashPer] &8 | &) poosl 82 V2L 9178| 10056] 8646]  7075054] 2122516
Bonshar, Kamrup-R g Haishy < Zl =y = Flakes . S | & A - :
' o k) S bl - TE | =
Decision of SLC: The SI.C unanimously approved an amount 0f¥2122516.00 (Rupees Twenty Ome Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Stxteen] only as eligible 30% CCIS against
admissible investment of ¥7075054.00 (Rupees Seventy I.akh $eventy Five Thousand Fifty Four) only. .
. FC 1o
£ pead s > © g g5 |5
, . @ radeep 5 = = =2 5 8 (3
ti th i . ted h
g |Creative Industries, BIP.Nott 5 | peedwanias | o | £ | & S Comusaed | & 31 ggsge| 5= | £ 19e82] 19821 19484 19443527] 5833058
Guwahati, Kamrup-R = =1 Z | = z Boxes =T =1 ] 28 = .
:-Ti Qrs [ — . = |+ = ‘5 E
SR
. . e -
Decision _of'SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of ¥ 5833058.00 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Fifty Eight) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment
of ¥19443527.00 {Rupees One Crore Ninety Four Lakh Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven) anly.
. [is] I~ oo o = =]
. = . — — — — [£a} -
¢ |Guwahati Packaging Industry. Sial & | oo e | 81 2L S 2 bppgiopowe| S| S| 22787 F S| gsoo] 11685| 11004  9800000| 2940000
Mahekhati, Amingaon, Kamrup-R = P v z | 8 = ’ 21 = ' (j - I ' -
& = & BRI 2 &
. = ™~ [a N - _— o~
_ = .
Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously appraved an amount of ¥ 2940000.00 {Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Thousand ) only as eligible 304 CC1S against admissible investment of T9800000.00
{Rupees Ninety Eight Lakh]} only. : -
o o _— HairDyes& | o | e @
Hygienic Research Institute Pvt. % | Mxchnabras| § 2 § « | Colours, Hair 5 5 5 é ' ' :
= i i | g 5 S ; ; 4] 30931 ; 2| 181921 196.47 702 16996534 5098960
7 Led., Sita, Kamrup-R = &ors S1=zy8| = - ail, 212 = RS 170:29
& = o | Cosmectics, | 1 | £ z | @l
(] © - (=] — [
et
Demswn of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of ¥ 5098960 00 (Rupees Fifty Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Slxty] only as eligible 3019 CCIS against admissible
went of T16996534.0 ne Crore Slx




Name of the

| ‘Name & Address of the Unit = E%| ¥| Dateof | Nameofthe| £ g Appraisal details 2z| ¥ E Admisible Eligible
.o : 2 |Partership/| § 5| § |productio | product (s)/| F | G . : % ’::u "E'® | investment | 30% CCIS
' S | Director; |E£Z| % | S| £ | service(s) | T | 8 | Project = Sl gz &= qé E |recommende|recommend
= -l = 2 b =1 o | . ] T 2 & u,
=} Prop. etc 2| E“ 2 2z 8 % cost (Rs '“é B w = EZ g e |dfortheSLC| ed for the
g TEl g E| & g | & linlakny| 2 g8 BT 8o (inRs) | SLC(inRs)
= 5 o g | - & Lw | BE| S :
5 & o | ¢ g © e E& | g3 A
it = - e — ] U
£ = (B 5| & s 2 g T (& |22
g = |2 E| = g|a 5 e g ES
3 = ' 8 % R
B
= [fed o o 2=} oy}
. & o = |- = Packaged =] = Z 3 :
. . [ . . o =t B o | o = =)
Sila Changs aji : ]
g |Amupam Aqua, Sila Changsars g o |AmicBhajankal & b Bl S S| paning D] S| s3es| o | S| s217) s3es! s364] 8113612 2434083
Kamrup-R = & Ors S 1 Zlal = o |8 = - o )
= o o Water R z Z
L o =) (=3 =" =)
Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved anamount of T 2434083.00 {Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Eighty Three) only as etigible 30%, CCIS against admissible
investiment of ¥8113612.00 {Rupees Eighty One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Twelve) only. -
| = o 1 oo
7 = = pPEOPE | Z | 2 Esilz .
ey : 2 _ =3 :
g [Ploneer Industries, Lahowal, £ | peepakModi| N | | | L lwovensnNon] o | 8| a2sa|® & B[t 72| sooz| 7743]  7578600{ 22735801
Dibrugarh = : = A =4 o |- i A
o ool s Woven Bags | o | o =
£ &l 1) I = T o~

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of ¥ 2273580.00 (Rupees Twe .
admissible investment of £7578600.00 (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred) only.

nty Twe Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Five

Hundred Eighty) only as eligible 30% CCIS against

10

Apy Pharma , 1GC, Chatabari,
Kamrup-R

Proprietorshi

MY Ahmed

19.05.2015

New

24.03.2017

N/A

Tablet,
Capsule etc

23.03.2018

29.09.2018

14345

AFC, Ghy

30.08.2018

143.45

136.22|

133.7]

9565126

2869537

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimoisly appreved an amount of T 2869537.00 (Rupees Twe

nty Eight Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty

Seven) a

nly as eligible 3046 CCIS against

admissible investment of ¥9565126.00 (Rupees Ninety Five Lakh Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty Six} only.
. : _ _ -
= 5 21 a St
. funit- . : g | & _ g .
11 gg;l};sgffjvfef ?;?nL:gn [;Zirlil]- < Saraj 81z 8] g lemkheer | S 000l 85 | 2| 73019 s2695| 49695|  aase9zs0| 14570784
' - Lompien gaon, P E | Kragawalal Z | 2| €1 2 | Upma,Soya | 8 | & N EEERE: : o ’ _
R . - &= o B |t
o] = =] — 7] =]
: =

‘Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of ¥ 14570784.00 (Rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh Seventy Thousand Seven Handred Eighty Four) only as eligible 30% CCIS

lagainst admissible investment of T48569280.00 (Rupees Four Crore Eighty Five Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty) only.

3

’ .

ffaaéb

PALAS

‘ngng,,,ﬂ



Name cf the

Eligible

St Name & Address of the Unit = &) =] Dateof | Nameofthe | 2 | % Appraisal details L= | ¥ = | Admisible
no : = Partnership/| § 5| % pproductio] preduct(s)/| T | S | o % c € | investment | 30% CCIS
o b . S E( AL B - . - T = = I
g Director/ |2 Z| & | § g | service (s) E_ & | Project E 'L:; g E‘ - & | £ & |recommende|recommend
“E Prop.etc | @3 ¥ 2| g S Eeost(Rs| ¥ (S| oS | 22| EZ |dfortheSLC| edforthe
- “51 21 E| 8 3| 8 inlakn) | & TE[=2Z] 85| Gnrs) |sLcnRe
g 2 (8|8 8 2|5 5 Eg|TE| 2
= =1 =} = - = o py = = = O
=] ™ = =} 7] =1 = _— o= =2
7 & S| E1 & = =} T ] -
£ 2l = < 1A T : g g
=] = - = = - - -
o = a % =
- £
- i e Jan © |2 4|2
RAUSHEENA  Ltd . (unit-1V), 5 Saraj g . 8 = ' als Jdo | F
12 Udyog Lid . (unit-IV), o A LS B S| pineappie | D D] 15600] 2D Y| aso| a0s4| 3553 2858675  ss7ees
IGC, Chaygaon, Kamrup-R = Krdgarwala {| © | 2 | o | & , P N <3 |3
' - : = - Drinksetc | & | & R .
) ' : ™ ~ I3 — o o=
Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of ¥ 857603.00 (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Three) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment’
of ¥2858675.00 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five] only.
. . N . _ -
' % | Mohammed | 2 = Hospital & | & | = <z | &y
. . . - A chanmme = = ospita = = [ 2
M.F.Hospital & Research Centre = . bt z 1M <t N RS an| & w0 | E
13 KalibatiRd, New Market, Dibrugarh 05 Nausllaélll o 3 = | > Research o | = 454.32 = E E 196.8| 45432 4344 19682751 5904825
) k = =1 Ahned o= — centre = = IS Ml
= v B — —_ jum | 5
o F-

' Demsmn of SLC: The S1.C unanimously approved an amount of T 5904825.00 (Rupees Fifty-Nine Lakh Four Thousand Eight Handred Twenty Five) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admlesmlc

investmient of T19682751.00 (Rupees One Crore Nmety Six Lakh Eighty Two

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One only
. B . K== as] B~
- 9 z g = 2|
C &S Electrical Ltd. Borgann, J Ravinder Nath| & 2| & <% Electronic N | ™ . v 2 g
.14 : ; A } : 37.62 ;5 37.6] 4035 37.62 3762447 1
Kamrup-M € |Khammagors| S | = | D] = “ttem - | S| 8 376 ¥ F % 128734
o [ v b g
_D ™l 1 o= I
Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of ¥ 1128734.00 {Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four) only as eligible 30% CCIS against
admissible investment of ¥3762447.00 {(Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Seven) only. : :
) ) . 5 “5‘ Transformer, g g 2 g
. _ |East mdia Udyog Ltd.{unit-I) IGC S |SushitKr S| =18 =« Cable, 2|8 515 .
15 : ; . ; ; > : 3 25158 ; ; . 54.89] Z11.56 10355370 3106611
Chaygaon, Kamrup-R E  |Singhi & Ors 2| 2| 8| 2 | rabrication | S | S ¥ 13 10811} 3 _ 6
wi - i [Ts] oz, ]
o3 =1 [tem =] M =

Decision of SLC: The SLC unanimously approved an amount of T3106611.00 {Rupees Thlrty one Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred Eleven] only as eligible 30% CCIS against adnissible investment
of T10355370.00 (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Flfty Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy) only.

\ A\ Ao

/\“’“ A

QB, .

\.-

ca



Name of the

Appraisal details

S1 | Name & Address of the Unit S | Name of the cal @ Dateof ¥l 3 22| §TZ | Admisible Eligibie
. = . | . = - ™ e A A
no : = |Ppartnership/| & 5 2 | productig | product{s)/] E | G : . _E,S T = | investment | 30% CCIS
. el L. 5 A . — T — | a .
= Director; |E Z| § ! § £ | service(s) | © | § | Project = Bl ezl o8 E £ |recommende|recommend
hes B g | 212 Moo= ; = S| ©x{ 47 g
c - Prop. ete @ = "‘3“ “1 2 i g S- cost {Rs | ﬁ el -« 2 [ £ 8 5 g d for the SLC{ ed for the
£ _ IR il E | & makn | F SE|3Z| 8¢ (inRs} | SLC(inRs)
=1 ° = 5| % L s 28l =5 22
= & < bt hy 1= [ X R 2 = ==
= = S| 5| & !l @ @ & E =
7 A - S - S| = g B ] 2 3
5 £l=1 gl e g s | £ |ES
) = ' a o =
. £
£
B o 0
- 3 = = | R A
. |Hengufi Industries , Komoldoi; z 1 = ) : ) vz - .
16 gu! tries, Komo . & | Abhijit Gogoi | o F0 9 2 glackTea | Y 31z00] @ £ | 3 8s.8| 9823] 4793  4326860| 1298058
Betbari Sepor Chakalia, Dibrugarh =1 ; @ al| = = : m~ e
= = o - Z |
-

Decision of SLC: The 5LC unanimously approved an amount of ¥ 1298058.00 (Rupees Twelve Lakh Ninety

Z4326860.00 [Rupees Fourty Three Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty) only.

™

i

ght Thousand Fifty Eight) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of

Assam Plastic Industry , [koratoli

17
Binigutia Goan, Dibrugarh

Proprietorship -

Anurag Barma

21.12.2016
New

16.12.2015

N/A

Junction Box,
Pit sheel

28.11.2017

17.01.2018.

121.00 8001 79.89

‘Allahbad Bank,
R.K.Bpath,
Dibrugarh

Not mentioned

73.34

7139040|

2141712

Decigion of SLC: The SLC unaninously approved an amount of ¥ 2141712.00 (Rupees Twe
€ Thousand

Forty] only.

nty One Lakh Fourty One_ Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve) only as eligible 30% CCIS against

East India Udveg Ltd. (umnit-1I

1
8 Jambari, , 1GC Chaygaon, Kamrup-R

Ltd.Co.

_jadmissible investment of ¥7139040.00 {Rupees Seventy One Lakh Thirty Nin

Sushill Kr
Singhi & Ors

25.02.2017
New

- 25.03.2017

N/A

Transformer,
MOG,
[ Alluminium
Wire

24.03.2018

25.09.2018

123,18. ©142.04] 141.86

NPC, Ghy
02.04.2019

12318

11367417

3410225

Decision of SL: The SLC unanimously appraved an amount.of?Bd—lDZZS_.[][} {Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Ten Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible
investment of ¥11367417.00 (Rupees One Crore Thirteen Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventeen] only. : '

Ko

/

25



Name of the

Sl |  Name & Address of the Unit- z Nameofthe [ § 2| | Dateof 23 Appraisal details % =1 ¥ = | Admisible Eligible
no > Partnership/| § 5 E productio | preduct (s}/ | £ | & {__ 2 E 1 F E investment | 30% CCIS
=) Director/ £ Z| Z | E| § | service(s) c.:, & | Project .8 %:‘3'- 5 T E £ £ {recommende |recommend
- — - — . - el . . - ; .
S Propetc {2 | 21 E { g | & | costiRs = el wE | E é g é .d for the SLC | ed for the.
g TEIEL| Rl ‘51 @ |inlakh) [ 2 SE|ES| 8o (inRs) | SLC {in Rs)
2. ° |l &1 8 8%l = Egtog| o2 ] :
= = = [ = J: @ o 'j.ﬂ e = s B
- m = =] v =] = | g - = =]
7] =] <] [ =t 5] . [ = 2 =
5 j g1 &< 2 ° 2 s | & | E%
< g o = -
. -9
|
. o . iner, g, . ] .
19 =i ;2;:‘1&1 core|l S [ 2] S u;';flme‘ S| 2000 ESEF 789 79| 7896| 7683371 2305011
= .
~ |Anand Polymer, Chowkigate, S el E 313 oL E S = | 4
y & = — - Feeder - = e g
Changchari, Kamrup-R
- . Expansion Details _ _
Anformation Prior Expansion Inlormation After Expansion U icrease over % icrease over two % icrease
Three years priorto | Two years { Oneyear |[One Year After expansion|  Two Years after one year prior & | year pfim"& oneyear | nverthree
3l no Particulars expansion prierto [ prior o : expansion | one year after After expansion year prior &
’ “expansion | expansion expansion one year
2014-15 2015-16 | 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 after
2 " Production return(pes) 3278588 2599233 | 1741587 1455370 1907367
' 221215 271485 271935 466359 345005 :
Total production 3499803 2870718 | 2013522 1921729 2252372 {)4.56% {-)33.06 (-)45.09
b |IT return {in Rs) 1469994 _ ) _ (-1100
¢ |Power [unit) L 251280 301203 371196 384094 353471 348 27.52 52.49
d |Employment 15 ‘15 15 18 18 20 20 20
e |VAT (in Rs) : 5654 7593 7732 1014758 _ 16311 i5 13024.13 13264.39 17847.61
Investment, Prior P & M Rs=18844444.00 and Additional Rs=7322210.00 increase =38.85% - :
Decision of 5L.C: As per statement it is found _that, therc is no substantial increase in production submitted and hence the claim is rejected.
! N -
o | = + | o 5 g
- L 5o ul —t — — =) =
20 o Raj Kr Kanoi o 1l & « | - Black Tea —a ] s 356.22{ = g 126.5| 14141 - 785 6973124 2091937
Singri Tea Estate , (a unit of M/s = R - B I . jull B g | E - -
Hoograjuli Tea Co ltd), Dhekiajuli, o < = ™ = g
Sonitpur s
Expansion Details : 4
- Information Prior Expansion i : Information After Expansion %% increase 1 _% increase 1
Stno Particulars Head Two year Prior Ome Year Prior 20134 One Year After Two Year After - year prior & 1| year prior & |
2012-13 14 : 2014-15" - 2015-16 vear gfter | 2 vear afrer.
a .;I;ductmn Return to Excise (in 551120 698236 600935 665590 -1394 _4.68
b_[IT Return (in Rs) 0 0 _1080° 12640 '
¢ |Power. 456369 536320 427387 535751 -20.31 -0.11
~ d |Employment 61 YA 60 62 -3.23 0.00
-0 1Vat Return (as per turngver in Rs) 61598870 . 97478390 87441330 96135510 -10.30 -1.3.8
t {Tea Industries (in Kg) 2223708 2159520 1883368 228330. -14.37 -89.62 -

lovestment, Prior P & M. Rs=22097678.00 and Additional Rs=8245570.00 increase =37.31%

Decision of SLC: As. per slatement il is found ‘that, ihere is no substantial increase in production, VAT Power & Tea and hence the claim is rejected.

=

Y




b

Name & Address of the Unit = Nameofthe [ § & | ¥ | Dateof ; Nameofthe | & ' 3 Appraisal details % "i"‘ T = | Admisible Eligible
no : 2 |Partnership/| § 5| F |productio | product(s)/ | £ | 3 =% | B 5 | investment | 30% CCIS
5 Director/ | 5 =l %1 5| | service(s) e E Project z % iz 5 e £ £ |recommende|recommend
s Prop.etc | &S Y 2 7 g_ & j cost{Rs = |3 ; f‘ = 2| E é d for the SLC | ed for the
5 SEE|E| & g | & |inlakh)| & ' §E| ST )| 29| (inRs) |SLC(inRs)
g s | §| 5|8 gl % Eg| 28| 28 '
= = s 5 5 s | & 4 2 = =
5 [ || E | & o E @ =1 5 =
: M 1k s |= (& |&%
9 = A & =
= -
b
| 21 |Myarm Tea,Dehajan, Demow, < thrvinda SRR D) BakTea | D R 11089 = 3 B9 11081} 7363] 7359] 7350439 2207831
: Dibrugarh 2 [Garodia&Ors] = } Z| S| & a | = =2 F 9 | :
I — =+ o =5 = S & H
r = =) o~ 22} S
Expansion Details .
Information Prior Expansion : Information After Expansion Y% increase 1 | % increase 1
Slno Particulars Head Twao Year prior (ne Year prior FY One Year after Twao Yearr after year prior & 1| year prior &
FY 13-14 14-15 FY 15-16 FYi6-17 vear after 2 vear after
a EFGO]““"“O“ Return to Bxcise {in 372005 511125 875413 " 849270 71.27 66.16
IT Return (in Rs)
b 1)lncome 800689 1224516 2035606 3807491 66.24 210.94
12 Tax 157485 240070 418580 759690 7436 216.45
¢ . |{Power (in unit) 227483 364529 525804 551910 - 44.08 5124
d |Employment - 9 10 13 13 30.00 30.00
Turnover
e 1lAsper VAT return 14904495 33006415 89955806 52056231
- |2)0ther turnover 24366445 30944003 25405992 69013119 80.39 89.32
Total 39270940 63950418 115361798 121069350 ]

f | Tea Industries {in Kg) 372005 : 511125 875413 349270 71.27 66.16
Investment, Prior P & M Rs=10417563.00 and Additional Rs=8638098.00 increase =42.18% ] i i '
Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of £2207831.00 (Rupees Twenty Two Laith Seven
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One ] only as efigible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of ¥7359439.00 (Rupees Seventy Three Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine)
only. Restricted to General Manager recormmended amount.

/\«%@P |




§1 Name 8 Address of the Unit

) ¥ | Nameofthe | § & | 2 Dateof | Nameofthe| & | g Appraisal details &= | B2 | Admisible Eligible
- g gl £ E| : =i
- no 3 Partnership/| % 5| 2 |productio| product(s)/ | = =} ES q E E investment { 30% CCIS
= pirectar/ | 5 F1 B | E1 § | service(s) | T | ® | Project E [¥| €2 | v 2| E.E |recommendejrecommend
A mEl -] B 5 = =8 vy 21w < o w |
S | Propewc [B<| 3| 2| 2 S| Ejcost(Rs| AR L= E L £ & |dfortheSLC] edforthe
g E =gl 2l g| g 2| & intakn) | § el 37| 8< {inRs) | SLC(inRs)
= = o > ) o | o — ) ! L2
= L & @ @ & =3 = 2 = g - E
= - dmi = u bt @ o — = £
B S =i o T - . 4 = = @
g a ey & S | g E T = 5 2
o - ] - = =
£ =& ] = g4 Z. 3 g Z =
o z ) s =
o =] = = Ly . [
, Slzl%| 8 Z|3 ®. |3
. H Mazhat, 3  Kr. i | g ; : 5 = :
29 |Hoograjuli Tea Estate, Mazba G |RakrKanol&l & 2 Tl S| BlackTea | S 3| 35622 O Z | S 12651 143.17) 6334 3781344 1134403|
Senitpur - & oy - A1 2 = o —_ av|aj
= 21 5| SRR < 3
: Details of Expansion: . _
- Prior to Expansion : After Expansion % Growth over one year % Growth over one year
Farameter (s} " Twa Year prior | One Year prior FY |One Year alter FY 14 Twoafter | prior & one year after prior & two years after
Fyi2-13 13-14 15 FY 15-16 exnansion £XDANSION,
a. Production return_to Bxcise(Kg) 579899 520890 596740 667887 14.56 28.22
b. IT Return(in Rs) : 1077 12640
¢, Power [KVA): : - 3155216 3173686 3584950 . 4868510 12.96 53.40
d. Employment{Nos] . ) 37 32 - 43 54 34.38 68.75
e, VAT/ GST returnfin Rs} ' 87482900 77642850 103557650 134321600 33.37 67.84
f.Tea Board _ 5794859 520890 596740 667887 - - 14.56 28.22

Investinent, Prior P & M Rs= 22097678.00 and Additional Rs=12650640.00 increase % =

57.24% .

Decision of SLC: 1t shows that the unit hay 5ubstdnua]ly expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of 1134403.00 [Rupccs Eleven Lakh Thirty Four
Thousand Four Hundred Three) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of ¥3781344.00 (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four].only.

1
. o . [ o~ L o [+ G':b ?_—';I
_|Bagrodia Clonol Teg Factory (A = Prahlad Ral by 50 i 5| = o g
23 |unitof Bagrodia Plantation & S {Bagrodia & Sl 3| 3| BlackTea | o | 5 99 = | g 169 125.2| 12161 10631324] 3189397
. . . o < rle = Q4 e L =
Industries Fvt.lid.}, Dibrugarh £  [Ors o == — @ | = i =
. = =) - o~ = =9 =
| 5 | | \ )’
ya ¥
: Expansion Details ’7 i
Information Prior Expansion Information After Expansion % increasc 1 )% increase 1
Skno| Particulars Head Twao Year Prior Cne Year Prior FY- One Year After Two Year After year prior & 1| year prior &
: FY-2013-14 2014-15 FY-2015-16 FY-2017-18 vear after 2 vear after
a :Pl‘oduction Return to Exc'isc {in KG) 765_15'7 ) 654351 745704 688867 1396 527
b |IT Return (in Bs) 230848 452906 332848 350346 -26.51 -22.64
¢ |Power {in unit) 279226 254720 311881 310258 23.23 21.80
- d |Employment 30. 30 45 48 50.00 60.00
& |Vat Return (asper turnover in Rs}. 15493077.70: . 5440384.50 17275392.40 13884947 .46 217.54 155.22
f | Tea Industries {in Kg) 756757 643401 735004 682267 1424 6.04

[nvestment, Prior P & M. Rs=16655627.00 and Additional Rs=172042071.00 increase =103%

Decision of SLC: It shows that the.uniy has substantially expanded and eligibie for CEIS and thus the SLC unammously approved an amount of ¥ 3189397.00 (Rupeés Thlrty One Lakh Eighty Nine
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admlss1ble investment of T10631324.00 (Rupees One Crore Six Lakh Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty

Four} only.




Admisible

St Name & Address of the Unit E Nameofthe | § & | % | Dateof |Nameofthe | ¥ b Appraisal details R - Eligible
1no = |partership/ | § 3 G | productio [ product (s)/ | E | © - : E;» E | | investment | 30% CCIS
= Director/ E Z| 5| §E| E | service(s) © E Project E _- f‘-fr- % E - £ E £ |recommende]recommend
“E Prop. etc @,‘g’ TiEl e S| &lcostRs| £ R o d g2 | & |dfortheSiC| edforthe
5 EEIEl AR g & |inlakhy | 3 §S|EZ| &8g (inRs) | SLC (in Rs)
g ° 51 6| © gl . Eg| =8| 82} _ -
p=t = 5 T - = P @ g = ] o =
=1 o =] L ] - 2 = W
= [t @ 2| & 2] E 0 =] 2 &
g =< 2R 3 s g EL
= 3 = o < =
-9
> |3
2 g 3 bl R 5] =
an - [=]
Panbari Tea Estate, Dhekiajuli, ' RIE|DY] S Q| A =Y '
24 |00 exiaul | Rajkrkanoi | o | 2| @] 3| Blackrea | S| G| v4c02] B | £ 21592| 24811 7870]  7816486] 2344945
Sonitpur : — S S < |- - | S w = .
— =1 — o . b=y o
o] and [ Lol — o] =
=1 z
Details of Expansion:
- e T ; a -
Two Yearpr;'(i]grm EXDO‘irrll; lggar rior One Ye: ?‘ﬁer E“an'f;mn Year aft " G? e IOVET % Growth over one year
lHead (Mfg sector) Black Tea P - P _ne Lar alter SyoTearaner one year prior & prior & two year after
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 one year after expansion
. : £xNANSiOn :
a. Production return to Excise(Kp) 804617 867286 321130 750886 -5.31 -13
b. IT Return(in Rs) 7921
¢. Power (KVA) 457693 1307984 418019 614559 245 50
d. Employment(Nos) 91 92 98 98 6.52 6.52
g, VAT/ G5T return(in Rs) 162430386 167320531 162026101 147536508 -3.16° -11
f.Tea Board . - ‘804617 867286 H21190 750886 -h.31 -13
Investment, Prior P & M _Rs= 14490645.00 and Additional Rs=9576745.00 increase % =66%
Decision of SLC: As per stalement il is found that, there is no substantial merease in production & VA'T and hence the clzim is rejected.
) | | t~ <+ D @ |- .'::’ 0
- = .
Manohari Tea Estate, (a unit of & = w | = =12 : § ' . S
25 |Suntk Tea Co) LLP, Mchanbari, E | Ranjan Lohia | o £ T S | BlakTea | W | & g246] = 15| 6870l 14059 70300  5878442) 1763533
Dibrugarh - el IS = ol 2 =] G '
(] i ™~ (o] =] —_ —
: =
Details of Expansion: : _
Prior to Expansion After Expansion | % Growth over oue years | % Growth over one year
Parameter (s) Two Year Prior | One Year Priov FY- One Year After |} Two Year FY riar & one year after rior & two year after
1P ¥ P 70 ¢
FY- 2015-16 2016-17 FY-2017-18 2018-19 ~_expansion expansion  §
la. Production return to Excise{Kg) 294202 228380 534432 -22.37 8165 NV
b. IT Return(in Rs] _ _ /4 >
¢ Power (RVA] 270249 268010 333062 -0.82 2324 77
d. Employment{Nos) 78 93 93 19.23 19.23
e. VAT/ GST return{in Rs} 49135787 52572106 93469054 6.99 90.23.
f.Tea Board 294202 228380 534432 -22.37 81.65

Investment, Prigr FF & M_Rs= 16644000.00 and Additional Rs=5537380.00 increase % =33%

only.

Decision-of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and cligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved-an amount ¢f¥ 1763533.00 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Sixty Three
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of I5878442.00 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two)

=3

("/'



St Name & Address of the Unit = Nameofthe | § & | 2 | Dateof | Name of the L Appraisal details 22| 22| Admisible Eligible
no | : - |Parmership/| % = | § |productio | product(s)/ | E | T : _ E..E 2 & | investment | 30% CCIS
£ | Director/ {£Z{ & 51 § | service(s) | 2 | Project E |28 S| wE £ £ {recommende|recommend
S | Propec |BZ) F|E| E ~ l g | B|eostRs] 2 | Sy 25| 22| E& |dfortheSLc| edforthe
3 SEl gl a8 ‘g | & |makh) | & EEREF R (inRs) | SLC (in Rs)
2 T 5| €| & dls | 3 2| TE|Eg
Z 2 & o o I ° =l s = =]
= % S| sl E =1 % o £ g C
& ~ & | 2 & = g T z s =
2 glg| s g8 3 s | E |ES
) = : a8 ] < =
I-™ .
Nl w| B8 processor | 518 2 o|a
e o T s _ roCess o . = >
Assam Air Product, Hatiali, % |avhiitBarah | § | E[ 8] § SRS A - : :
26 |F00m AITTOAUCE Hatial 3 WM S | B 3] D IvighPressure] I | S 18835| £ 13| 1698s| 13163 13163 13159719 3947915
Dibrugarh = & Ors - 2l a | g -l S : ] =
) A o [EA T IV o3 MNaturalGes | o | & m =
— — — = — = o~
Expansion Details
Stno Particulars Information Prior Expansion _Information Prior Expansion % icrease over Y icrease over one | %hicrease
Three vear prior Twoyear | One year One year after Two year after | Three year | onc year prior & | yeav prior & two year over ane
16.05.11t0 30.06,11 prior priecc |  0L07.13to 01.07.14 to after one year after alter expansion year prior &
01.07.11 t0 | 01.07.12 tof 30.062014 30.06.15 01.07.15 to|  expansion three year
300612 | 29.06.13% ' 30.06.16 after
: - - ' i gxnansion
a_ |Annual production fin SCUM) 654274 10306753 | 10704144 18461298.3 18186433.2 | 19267847 7247 69.9 80
— b liTreturn (Tax paid in Rs) 5619300 5619300 | 6008789 6431762 8039256 10849937 7.04 . 3379 80.57
¢ |Power (Gas gen setin KVA) 35 35 35, 70 70 70 100 100 100
d__|Employment 8 8 i 13 13 13 62.5 62.5 62.5
¢ VAT (in Rs) 1104552 5760265 | 5672470 5978782 6787106 - 6760104 5.4 © 1965 19.17
Investment, Prior P & M Rs= 11785685.00 and Additional Rs= 13342183.00, increase % = 113% - :
Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimausly approved ar amount ol T3947915.00 (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Forty Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen) only us eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of T13159719.00 (Rapees One Crore Thirty One Laich Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen)
only. :

AL

o



Annexure-lll
STATEMENT OF CCiS (LOW VALUE) RE-APPLIED CLAIM PLACED IN 62nd SLC HELD ON 31.12.2019
= " Date of o gy
5 5 | 8 | £ 35
= S . ducii = 2 Appraisal details i~ T "
2 |~ |[produc = PP B =
E Name of | 2 a3 op | NAmeoliE 1S 25 | §7 | Admisivle | Eligible
o the [& &2 the |2 = - e s g = . o
1 5 R @ o o g o £ ¢ |investment| 30% CCIS
51 |Name & Addressof the| - |Partners|gp S5 = product [§ B & _ 2~ E = 5 &
no Unit S |hip/Dire |# £ £ 8. 8 (s)/ |< & o | Project |3 & Sl 5 9 recommend) recommen
= - PR RN f1e 9 R oy S| EwS S & & 2 | edforthe |ded forthe
g | aor/ |3 55 £EgS 1 | 8 costRs12g |2 28] E5 .| 59 |SLC(inRs) |SLC(inRs)
% |Prop.etc| 878 (@ a 8 |inlakh) |z & g o s = 2 &
£ a o o g1 a & £ E X |
; -} . | .l @ | 2] Plastic | 9| 2 2 o |
Hindustan Plastic, Z 1Ashok Kr § bED c% & |Granuals,| & | = - \
1 |Narsingh Gaon, Na £ |oucar Sl E|le| e p . [ 8] ] 12360 212 g 11850 | 15167 | 136.88 | 11849970 | 3554991
Phukuri Road, Tinsukia | & 8 S1E] 3| @ e le| 2 = &
. e — — Bucket - o a =

The claim was placed in the 44th SLC dtd 09.05.2017 and the committee deferred the claim and directed the Commissionarate to call for (a) turnover (b) production quantity

© production value (d) excise duty return (&) employmeny generated (f) VAT two year prior to expansion, one year after expansion and two years after expansion as per DIPP
letter DBA-II-NER Section dtd 20.04.2017. Accordingly the required information has been collected, compailed and placed before SLL. The claim was placed again in the 45th
SLC dtd 14.07.2017 and the SLC rejected the claim as there is a percentage of decrease in IT & the VAT return one year after expansion also not reflected. The unit re applied
their claim and re submitted the expansion details for consideration. Expansion details is placed before the Committee for decision.

Expansidn Details

Information prior Information after expansion _ \ ) % increase
51 One Year ' Two Year | Three Year | % increase lyr rior to % increase 1yr prior to 1yr prior to
Head (Service Sector Hospital)| Two Year prior| = One Year after | . S y'p expn and 2 yrs after
no . prior . after after expn and 1 yr after expn exon expnand 3
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 P yrs after
a {Annual Production (in KG) 172818 183759 293465 311323 306900 59.70 69.24 67
b |IT return {in Rs) 17556132 8619203 9898815 9916069 | 14888650.20 14.84 15.04 72
. ¢ |Power {KW) 147 - 147 170 170 - 170 15.64 15.64 15.64
d |Employment {(Nos) 10 10 15 15 15 50 50 50
e ;A]T return & GST return (in 225227 | 175926 | 472877 | 783276 | 1242592.20 168.79 345 606
5 .

Investment, Prior P & M Rs= 4917595.00 and Additional Rs= 14997118.00, increase % = 304

Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CC1S and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount 0f ¥3554991.00 (Rupees Thlrty
Five Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety One} only as eligible 30% CCIS agamst_admismble investment of ¥ 11849970.00 (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh
Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy) qnlv.

ey

e
AN

Ea



!_. = : e
. g o Date of_ i < _ o _E E <
2 |Nameof |2 | |producti| Nameof |5 s Appraisal details B = s = . ..
- h = &2 on h 8 ~ : 2 0 v = | Admisible | Eligible
| e L e gyl 3 -. T3 | E 2 |investment| 30%ccis
| S1 |[Name & Address ofthe| - |Partners (¢, 2|5 = product |3 5 & 2~ EF s & -
s 1=t . |&Tl=8 5§ & L=l . e vel F 31 recommend| recommen
no Unit 2 thip/Dire|= §l= %= 2o 2 5)/ |= é @ | Project |© & |, 8 = 2 o S ;
B | =gl o Hg 9 ! =) = oy L|ERE = = ed for the |ded for the
Z ctor/ .g SE = gg =j service | | 5 |cost(Rs g £ g 22 = £ = £ 8 SLC (in Rs) | SLC {in Rs)
= ) X . X . [ : . 1] .
3 |Prop.ete|g = ™ % E (s} |8 & | inlakh) 23 ~ g 2 2 & g 2
S . | a SE| g E:
Premier Cryogenics ol Ll 81 e R el
| _ |Ltd, Unit-(1D), Lokh S |abhijit | S | £ & | ] {Dissolved| & | & 18
2 (1), Lokhra | < |ADiji AR I B BN b S| S| 49687 | £ | & 39722 | 48848 | 42261 | 42062073 | 12618622
Road, Sawkhchi, = |Baruah ~ 5 = | & |Acetylene| o | = | ale -
Kamrup-M ' 2 = | = ' g 8 z | &

The claim was placed in the 42nd SLC dtd 07.02.2017 and _committeé directed that being an expansion unit, the unit should be reverified to ascertain and confirm that
machines installed prior to expansion has not been included in the expansion proposal. Accordingly the Additional Director{FP) reverified and suhmit a report and was placed
in the 44th SLC dtd 09.05.2017. The Committee deferred the claim and directed the Commissionarate to call for (a) turnover {b) production quantity @ production value (d)
excise duty return (e) employmeny generated (fj VAT two year prior to expansion, cne year after expansion and two years after expansion as per DIPP letter DBA-II-NER
Section dtd 20.04.2017. Accordingly the required information has been collected, compailed and placed before SLC. The claim was placed in the 45th SLC dtd 14.07.2017 and
SLC deliberated on the compailed statement placed in the SLC and it was observed that the unit had gone into expansion on 01.09.2015. It shows that there had been marginal
increase in production and decrease in unit consumtion hence the claim was rejected. The unit re applied their claim and stated that previously electricity unit consumtion
figures were incorrect due to defect of CT meter, APDCL replaced the CT on 12.09.2017 and after that unit consumtion has increased. APDCL vide letter did 15.02.2018
sereved a supplementry bill for the period 01. 12 2016 to 11.09.2017 and after including units of that bill the unit consumptlon has actually increased by 39.32% instead of (-
)2.7% in 2nd year of operation after expansmn Details is placed before the Committee for decision.

Expansmn Details

Prior Expansion . After Expansion " Percentage | Percentage
Two years prior One year prior Qne year after Two years after increase gne |increase one
S Particulars Head 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 . 2018-19 year prior & | year prior &
o | | ' 01.09.2015t0. | - ¥ oneyear | two year
01.09.2013 to 31.08.2014 | 01.09.2014 to 31.08.2015 31.08.2016 - 01.09.2015 to 30.04.2017 - after after
: S | _expansion | expansion
o |ProductionReturn fo 155895.37 169760.90 212569.70 212747.30 25.22 36.47
Excise (in cum} - _
b {IT Return (in Rs) 7530302 8466492 14002007 38476020 65.38 410.95
¢ |Power (connected & 30 KW & 34637.19 units 30 KW & 3443324 units | 0 KW&31801.46 40 KW and 48255 units ()7.64 39.32
_ consumed) ' : ' units 4
d |Employment {in nos) 13 13 18 18 . ‘\“\_\M‘P . 3846 38.46
e [Vat Return (in Rs } 155895.37 169760.90 212569.70 212747.30 /N A\ | 25.22 36.47
Investment, Prior P & M. Rs= 12777843.00 and Additional Rs= 46723607.00 increase % = 365% - /2R <R,

a4




2 Date of o @ 22
g : 3 . . £ -
3 Nameof [£ [~ |producti | name of | % ] Appraisal details g ERG
2 Oble ol - | @ . = g © = .| Admisible { Eligible
- the |& & on the & | & =G g = &l
' ' s ' = o o o g g o g # |investment | 30% CCIS
51 [Name & Address of the = |Partners (g 8l & 5 product |3 E[ = 2 - E 5 s &
. ' S hpe om0 HE 2 § 5 = S g . - eo| &g O ; . |recommend{ recommen
no | Unit £ jhip/Dire|x §l© % . 2w 2 () |5 § £ Project (S | LeZ| I 2 oS dforthe | ded for th
- 5 < 9 d %e Ze 2 . - Rs £ 4 2 |2 F = -~ ol ed for the | ded for the
£ aor/ 19 B |EgR g temielg | Syen®iEn 31228 E2 | ES |sicanre) |sicinRy
B {Prop.etc|S 4 8 = |8 & |inlakh) |2 3 Ew|l 2 E S 5
= U < < O

Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expandecl and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unammoualy approved an amount of ¥12618622.00 (Rupees One
Crore Twenty Six Lakh Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of ¥ 42062073.00 (Rupees Four Crore

Twenty Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Seventy Three) only_

§= = o [ e =
Goalpara Flour Mills, S | Lalitkr } S| 2| S| 5| Aua %‘ L
. [ . - - L
3|Pancharatna Road, S |Poddar | S| 2| @ | 2| Maida, 9436 12 3  9112] 11592 10698 9112000f 2733600
= . < = o < . T, = : :
Goalpara - = &0rs sl bl Bl s Suji < é ' '
B ) =~ < —

The claim was placed in the 58th SLC dtd 06.04.2019 and as per statement it is found that there is no substntial increase in production submitted one year after expansion
compared to one year pricr expansion. Hence the committee rejected the claim. Now the unit has submitted prayer application for re-consideration. of their claim as stated
that they have gone into commercial production on 10.01.2017 and considered FY 2016-17 as expansion year. But during FY 2016-17 the unit on expanded capacity for less
than 3 months. So while comparing period post expansion figure than could not be substantial increase in preduction. Se the unit prays for conmderatzon FY 2017-18 as post
expansion year as it is only FY 2017-18 that unit had operation on expanded capacity for full year. Placed before the Comnnttee for decision.

Expansion Details

Prior to Expansion _ After Expansion [|% Gr(_)wth over One years prior & one year after expansion
Parameter (s) Twao Year prior{ One Year prior Expansion Year One Year after

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 il
aProduction Return in MT _ 8098 9661 10763 12271 27.02% W}"gﬁﬁf
b. IT Return{Turnover in Rs.) 110291919.20 | 159352875.52 199754469.00 207594172.80 30.27% / N
¢) Power (in KW} 325 325 490 490 50.77%.
d. Empioyment{Nos) 10 . 10 12 12 _ 20%
e. VAT return/GST {in Rs.} N/A N/A N/A 120444.65 '
f. Production to Tea Board N/A N/A _N/A ~ N/A

Investment, Prior P& M Rs= 9111582.53 and Additional Rs= 9698335.29 increase % = 106.43%

Lakh Twelve Thousand) only.

Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for €IS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount 0f ¥2733600.00 {Rupees
Twenty Seven Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred) only as eligible 30% CCIS agamst admissible investment of

£9112000. 0o [Rupees Ninety One

Ko

WA

v%_s,//f'



Sl
Ul Matter relating to court case of 30% CCIS under NEIIP 2007.(Any other matter )
| Sl Court Case no & date . . Approval | Admisible Amount |  30% of 15% of o
Petitioner Respondent e - Rejection date of SLC
ne {SC/HC/Lower Court) | eutoner : poneen date of SLC approved amount Amount | cjection date o
| |WP(C)3686/2012 Write Ever Assam Tea-P Ltd.-Vs- “The State of Assani . N -
1 . 03.201 50 A1,
Appeal No. 102/2018. State of Assam & Ors - & Ors 31032010 83667 1525100 11.11.2010
WP(C)3883/2012  Write Vision Ispat PvtLtd.-Vs- State | The State of Assam & ' :
2| s 31.03.2010 38138493 11441548 11.11.2010
— |Appeal No. 102/2018 of Assam Ors -20
WP(()4471/2012 Iswar Food Products Pvt.Ltd.- | The State of Assam & | ' '
31770 . . 12.2007 17 - 22.08.
Write appeal No. 230/2018. Vs- State of Assam Ors 04.12.200 | 9861706 1479256 22.08.2008
WP(C)6755/2010 Jagunbari Tea Company -Vs- The State of Assam ' : :
4 | . Jd0.2 457 ' 03.2
Write appeal No. 202/2018. Union of [ndia & Ors - & Ors - 10.10-2005 _ 6457588 968638 : 30.03.2009
|As per Hon'ble High Court Order of dt. 27/02/2018.directed to the Govt. to instruct Commissioner/Secretary to convene SLC within six months from the date of receipt of Certified
Copy to take a fresh decision, ' o ' _ _ -
On the aforesaid Write Appeals filed by Industries & Commerce Department, Govt. of Assam, the Hon'ble Division Bench of the Gauhati High Court did not find any merit in the -
above appeal and did not interfere with the Judgment and Orders dated 27/02/2018 and the above referred four Write appeals were dismissed by the Hon'ble High Court vide
Judgment Order dt. 21/08/2019. o ' . .
Hence, in pursuance of the Hon'ble Court Order, the Proposals are placed before the SLC along with the Hon'ble High Court order for taking fresh decision. _
' : | The 30% CCIS Claim of M/S. Ever Assam Tea Pyt Ltd., Laipuli, Tinsukia was placed in the SLC dt. 31/063/2010 and approved Rs, :
. 15,25,100.00 as 30% CCIS on P&M Rs. 50,83,667.00 and rejected the claim in the SLC dt. 11/11/2010 due to duel incentive received {from
1 Ever Assam Tca Pvt, Tea Board Rs. 14,27,362.00). : : : :
Ltd,Tinsukia Decision of SLC: In response to the Honble High Court Judgement Order Dated 21/08/2019 the Committee unanimously approved an
- amounts ¥ 1525100.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred ) only as eligible 30% CCIS against adimissible
investment of¥ 5083667.00 ( Rupees Fifty Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven) only '
The 30% CCIS Claim of M/S. Vision Ispat Pvt. Ltd. was placed in the SLC dt. 31-03-2010 and approved Rs. 1,14,41,548.00 on P&M Rs.
3,81,38,493.00 and rejected in the SLC dt. 11/11/2010 due to duel benefit received { under SPINE , Rs. 50.00 Lakhs ). .
2 |Vision Ispat PvtLtd, Dibrugarh Decision of SLC: In response to the Honble High Court Judgement Order Dated 21/08/2-0 19 the Committee urfanimousl_y approved an
. : amounts ¥ 1144154900 (Rupees One Crore Fourteen Lakhs Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine ) only as eligible 30% CCIS
against adimissihle _invéstment 0f¥38138493.00 { Rupees Three Crore Eighty One Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety
Threel only ' S L
| : | W >
15% CCIS Claim of Iswar Foods Products was placed in the SLC dt. 04/12/2007 and approved Rs. 14,79,256.00 against on P&M Rs. &
! Food Prod '.t 98,61,706.00 and rejected the claim in the SLC Dt. 22/08/2008 duc to duel benefit received { under SPINE, Rs. 1,00,000.00). / '
3 PS‘:?I’;d 0,1?_ LO Hes Decision of SLC: In résponse to the Honble High Court Judgement Order Dated 21/08/2019 the Cominittee unanimously approved an
viLad Tinsukia {amounts ¥ 1479256.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Seventy NineThousand Two Hundred Fifth Six ) only as eligible 30% CCIS against
adimissibic investment of ¥ 9861706.00 ( Rupees Ninety Eight Lakhs Sixth One Thousand Seven Hundred Six) only
15% CCIS Claim of M/S. jagunbari Tea Co. was placed in the SLC dtd. 30-03-2009 (-15% CCIS Rs. 968638.00 on P/M Rs. 6457558.00) and
\nbari T. c rejected the claim due to dual benefits received { under SPINE, Rs. 50.00 lakh ). : . '
4 ]?gun ;n ca Lompany _ Becision of SLC: In response to the Honble High Court Judgement Order Dated 21/08/2019 the Committee unanimously approvedan: - '
Amsuxia / amounts T 968638.00 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight ) only as eligible 30% CCIS against
_ W { : adimissible investment of ¥ 6457588.00 { Rupees-Sixty Four Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Eight) only : [



g

Annexure-1V

STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL LIST OF CCIS (LOW VALUE) FRESH CLAIMS PLACED IN 62nd SLC HELD ON 31.12.2019

= | Name of the & Date of Name of 2 Appraisal details 2= 1T Z i Admisible | Eligible
E {Partnership/| £ | 2 [ productio the |= § - E,ﬁ % = | investment | 30% CCIS
: g Director/ 'E & -E g § | product ?_. < | Project | _ = - 5 E £ | recommend {recommend
- Name & 5| Prop.etc |37 E 3| & 2 (s)/ | S| 3]cost(Rs| -E | ; ~ E 2 E g edforthe | edforthe
Address ofthe | £ =zl 3 2. _g service -% £'| inlakhn) g1 o S '% ';E = E < | SLC(inRs) | SLC (inRs)
no Unit £ 85| 8| 8 s) |g|& 2l gIESI SE| s8]
= e S| 2 o B il I o a8 £l = = ==
- E SE|S| 5| B 5|3 cl12i23] 3 | 2e
- g 8| & ° 2| 2 S =<8 1Bz
=] g s O Z 2 _ << < =
et = B
Sanjevani _
_ Hosprital. (unit ° = © © S < ol ©
- |Pragjyotishpur }-é Mahesh Kr = _g’ = S Health | S| = = = . _ .
1 |Hospital & = | Agarwala & g g % S| cae | SIS 267.60 5 g %’ 267.6] 110.2| 366.7| 26760000 8028000
Reasearch E Ors g & a = Services ﬁ- g 5 _5 g '
Centre), AT ~ &
Road, Maligaon, :
: Priorto E i After E ' % G h
| rior to Expansion . ter Expansion % Growt over| o Growth over Two year |
. one years prior ) T
Parameter (s) ‘Two Year FY- [One Year Prior FY-| One Year After Two Year FY- % one year prior & One year after
' 2014-15 2015-16 - . FY-2016-17 2017-18 ' . expansion
after expansion -
a. New Ward(Sq.Ft) 19696.5 19696.5 56619.12 56619.12 187.46 187.46
b. No. of Beds 50 50 88 88 - 76.00 76.00
¢. Machine List & Value 40636575.26 40636575.26 65678453.26 65678453.26 01.62 61.62
d. OPD Patients 14480 14923 15220 16744 1.99 15.64
e. Turn Over 7061398592 85915759.67 92747698.73 124427701.5 7.95 76.21
f. Power(Units) 209564.31 255112.74 . 245105.73 256792.24 -3.92 22.54
g IT Return 601435 _ 760148 769395 1147351 1.22 90.77 .

Investment, Prior P & M Rs= 95881738.69 and Additional Rs=36725354.00 increase % =38%

Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of
T8028000.00 (Rupees Eighty Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand ) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of ¥ 26760000.00 (Rupees Two

Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand ) only restricted to Bank Appraisal.

)



WK

= o Date of ) . . —
= s = Appraisal details g |
g g | & | production | = 3 PP! 2|3 2 .
o =R Nameof | S| S s | 25| § 2| admisible | Eligible
. 5 Name of the g =l 2| = = the SR e < =w | g = - g
Name & b= ) 2 = 8 ° hdl I = w -~ 2=| g @ | investment | 30% CCIS
| o |Partnership/ |5 2| 3| & @ | product | 2| = . =2 s £ Eel| 5§
1o Address of the Z | Director; |& % 2l § 5 (s)/ | g | Project | § | o LE| S 2l 2o recommend |recommend
Unit b= £ 3 =B - : S| ElcostiRs| 2 | §{ £ =| %8| E 2| edforthe | edforthe
2| Prop.etc (@ ojz| @ o | service | =| 5 |. Sl Re|(s=|E=|E288 . .
= 3% 5| % (s) Sl o | inlakh) aé T2 28| 5 @ SLC (in Rs) { SLC{in Rs)
Wl =1 a i ™ =1 P o= =
S B = B gl ° z 2 | < |<B
Eye Care Home
(A unit of Berlia = :
i i ™~ X b~ w| w = b5
pesescct | 8| ramesnie | 5 |E| | 5 | He |55 ¥
2 N st ' > |8l 2 o Care | @] S 21894 = | %5 |2189] 15599 143.61] 13873216 4161965
Institute Pvt. ; Agarwalla s |15l o = ) =g = = e '
= w13 & ~ | Services | G| < | 21 o
Ltd ), A < N[N Ny e 21z
Amalapati,
Dibrugarh _
' _ Prior to Expansion After Expansion ' % Growth over | % Growth over Two year
Parameter {s) Two Year FY- {One Year Prior FY-[ One Year After one years prior| prior & One year after
_ 2015-16 2016-17 FY-2017-18 & one year expansion
a. New Ward(Sq.Ft) -3500 3500 11300 222.86 222.86
b. No. of Beds 35 35 52 48.57 48.57
¢. Machine List & Value 62429124 13717687.4 187045204 36.35 199.61
d. OPD Patients 290 310 370 19.35 27.59
e, Turn Over 12225460.5 14783160 14118117.1 -4.50 15.48
f. Power(Units) 679 947 1146 21.01 68.78
g [T Return 182385 276175 237436 -14.03 30.18

Investment, Prior P & M Rs= 19620330.00 and Additional Rs=17328115.00 increase % =88%

Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of

74161965.00 (Rupees Forty One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Five ) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of

% 13873216.00 (Rupees One Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen ) only restricted to NEDFi Assessment

X

Al

A



[ ' - Date of =
L ' : Appraisal detail = 2
: = g %n production _E o ppraisal details 5 g —
: 5 |2 Name of | & 2 £ = Z
> = o o|© . < = = isibl Eligibl
% | Name of the | S o g = the |8 % B L E‘E 5 = _Adml-SI N igible
Name & - ) =l 8 S hirdl I ~ Py | < | & = | investment | 30% CCIS
| 1 Partnership/| £ &| 3| 2 n | product | & 2| . = =S| 31 g
Address ofthe | £ . e =l 2| = = = | S | Project = S 2| g = & | recommend |recommend:
no L ¢ | Director/ |2 | S| & o (s)/ I3 o = | E|ES|EE| ST
Unit | prop.ete | & =l E - & service | 2| < [CoStRs) o | B (82| 8 g | &8 G| edforthe | edforthe
£ P = 15 ; ; © |3 S linlakh) | o 3 2| == | £ 8| SLC(inRs) | SLC(inRs)
g |E|E| € E 5| |58 |22
' <
9 g = a f 5 o
H.M Hospital & | — - " © o] o 5 ~
Research = = | 2 8 > IR= |3
S| sy | g i
3 |Centre, g | Sved Nurul fo |8} o | & | Nursing | o] e 34.89|2 =| & | 2091 34.89198.00] 1959000,  s87700
= Islam S %l o ~ Home |oij o =} ~
Moranhat, o = |H] = & o | = o o
j =" o v — o~ = &~
Dihrnoarh . ol _
_ Prior to Expansion After Expansion % Growth over| 9% Growth over Two year
Parameter () Two Year FY- |One Year Prior FY-| One Year After one years prior| prior & One year after
. 2015-16 2016-17 FY-2017-18 & one year - expansion
a. New Ward(Sq.Ft} _ 7125 7125 7125 0.00 0.00
h. No.of Beds - 25 : 25 25 0.00 0.00
{c.Machine List & Value ' 636509 636509 2616509 311.07 311.07
d. OPD Patients 4346 5900 7174 21.59 65.07
e. Turn Over 3419049 3204250 4300687 34.22 25.79
f. Power(Units) 15538 24578 23914 -2.70 53.91
g IT Return 38860 55461 128262 131.27 230.06

Invesiment, Prior P & M Rs=1703778.00 and Additional Rs=3704730 increase % =217%

Decision of SLC: It shows that the unit has substantially expanded and eligible for CCIS and thus the SLC unanimously approved an amount of
T587700.00 (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred ) only as eligible 30% CCIS against admissible investment of

T 1959000.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand )} only restricted to NEDFi Assessment

s
A

A



